TEEA Adult Career Scholarship Criteria

General Information

- 1. The applicant must be an active member of TEEA (minimum of 2 full years).
- 2. The applicant must have reached his/her 25th birthday by the time the application is turned in to the District Director. The applicant will complete The Adult Career Scholarship Application (page A 6-11) and the Resume for Adult Career Scholarship Application (pages A 6-12 and A 6-13). These forms must be submitted to the District Director by March 1.
- **3**. Each district may have only one entry. The District Director will appoint judges to select one entry for competition at the state level.
- 4. The district's winning adult scholarship entry will be given to the District Director at the District Spring Conference to be delivered to the TEEA Adult Career Scholarship Committee Chair at the Spring Board Meeting, where they are judged.
- 5. The TEEA President shall appoint a committee annually to award TEEA Adult Career Scholarships.
- 6. The committee will judge the district winners' entries at the Spring Board Meeting.
- 7. Two Adult Career Scholarship winners and two alternates will be announced during the Spring Board Meeting.
- 8. The winners will complete the TEEA Scholarship Personal Information form enclosed in a letter from the TEEA President. This form will be returned by July 15 to the TEEA Treasurer, providing information about the institution to which the scholarship will be sent. At that time, the check will be mailed directly to the school. No money will go directly to the scholarship winner.